All Dealers / TASSs’
Subject: Introduction of LPK 2523TC with 37T TML Bogie suspension
We are pleased to inform you about the introduction of LPK 2523TC with 37T TML Bogie suspension. Vehicle
will be suitable for road construction, coal movement in mining, aggregate movement etc application.
Salient features of the model
 37 T Rugged TML Bogie suspension
 Rear anti roll bar
 Raised rear brake chamber
Representative picture of the vehicle is given below.
Chassis Type Designation:
We are enclosing following details of the vehicle:
• Technical Specifications     (Annexure - 1)
• 37T TML Bogie Suspension     (Annexure – 2)
• Lubricant Details & Maintenance Schedule   (Annexure – 3)
• Warranty       (Annexure - 4)
SC/ 2013/ 06 Model : LPK  2523TC WITH 37T TML BOGIE
SUSPENSION
Group: 00 Jan’13
Model Chassis Barrel VC No
LPK 2523TC  With 37T TML  Bogie SUSPENSION MAT479118 22072538000R
(As per policy of Tata Motors to continuously improve their products, the company reserves the right to make changes
of any  nature on vehicles and aggregates without any obligation to incorporate them on previous vehicle)
CUSTOMER CARE (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE BUSINESS UNIT)
 TATA MOTORS
SERVICE CIRCULAR
Engine Cummins 6 B 5.9 215 HP BSIII
Engine Type
Water cooled direct injection turbo charged
intercooled  diesel engine
Bore / Stroke (mm)                 102 / 120
Engine Capacity (cc)             5883
Cooling capacity (Ltrs)           27
Compression Ratio                18:01
Coolant                                    40:60 - Glycol: water  premixed
Oil capacity (Ltrs)
Max 17.4
Min 15.4
Firing order                             1-5-3-6-2-4
Fuel filter                                 Pre and fine filtration with water separator
Fuel injection pump                BOSCH VP-14 FIP TYPE- ROTARY
Governor                                 Built in centrifugal
Oil filter                                    Full flow spin on paper type
MAX Engine output               215 HP@ 2500 rpm
MAX. Torque                          800 Nm@ 1500 rpm
No of cylinders                        6 Inline
Air filter                                    Dry type remote mounted,2 stage
Radiator frontal area (cm2)   4220
Turbo Charger                        Holset with waste gate
Weight of Engine (Kg)           417 (Dry) & 432 (Wet)
Engine Fan Type                    9 blade 24" Viscous Fan with Jet ring
Outside diameter of clutch
lining (mm)
380 dia single plate dry friction push type
Model Tata G1150 DD-9 Speed with PTO
Type